INDICTMENT

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY

23-02935-CF-D

STATE OF FLORIDA

INDICTMENT FOR

vs.

TOMASZ ROMAN KOSOWSKI PID 312109281 W/M; DOB: 01/08/79 MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE, Capital Felony

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY FOR THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

The Grand Jurors of the State of Florida, impaneled and sworn to inquire and true charge make in and for the body of the County of Pinellas, upon their oath do charge that

TOMASZ ROMAN KOSOWSKI

in the County of Pinellas and State of Florida, on the 21st day of March, in the year of our Lord, two thousand twenty-three, in the County and State aforesaid unlawfully and from a premeditated design to effect the death of **State Problem**, did by a criminal act or agency, a better description of which is to the Grand Jury unknown, inflict upon the said **State Problem** mortal wounds of which said mortal wounds and by the means aforesaid, and as a direct result thereof the said **Statutes**, and died; contrary to Chapter 782.04(1)(a), Florida Statutes, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Florida. [L2]

Filed, APR 27, 2023, 17:16, Ken Burke, Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller, Pinellas County

I, BRUCE BARTLETT, State Attorney for the Sixth Judicial Circuit of Florida, have advised the Grand Jury returning the above Indictment, as authorized and required by law.

State Attorney for the Sixth Judicial Circuit of the State of Florida, Prosecuting for said State

Presented in open Court by the Grand Jury and filed this <u>27</u> day of _______, A.D., 2023.

KEN BURKE Clerk of the Circuit Court

IN CIRCUIT COURT SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

The State of Florida

vs.

TOMASZ ROMAN KOSOWSKI

Indictment for

MURDER IN THE FIRST DEGREE

A TRUE BILL.

Foreman of the Grand Jury

LA23-002583 AB-NV/0421hr2



Filed, APR 27, 2023, 17:16, Ken Burke, Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller, Pinellas County